ENGINEERING, DESIGN AND BID DOCUMENT SERVICES FOR THE
STANLEY-BELL ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS,  it was approved in Ordinance No. 144-2014 that the Mayor enter
into contract with Thrasher Engineering in the amount of Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars
and No Cents ($76,000.00) for the Stanley / Bell Area Improvements; and

WHEREAS, additional services are needed as a number of alternatives for the
South Barberton area relating to this project are being examined, an increase in the
amount of Sixteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($16,000.00) in the original contract
is needed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That this Council hereby authorizes an increase in the amount of
the original contract with Thrasher Engineering in the amount of Sixteen Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($16,000.00), totaling Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($92,000.00), to perform additional Engineering, Design and Bid Document Services for
the Project.  

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an